Pretworks 96 JAN 12 PL PRETWORKS DIVISION OF CORP.	RECEIVEN 96 JAN 12 PH 2:36 DIVISION OF CORPORATION			
ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032 REFERENCE : 801009 9738A AUTHORIZATION : COST LIMIT : \$ 70.00	Fatuern. Truet			
ORDER DATE : January 12, 1996 ORDER TIME : 11:46 AM ORDER NO. : 801009 CUSTOMER NO: 9738A CUSTOMER: Richard W. Wasserman, Esq RICHARD H. WASSERMAN, ESQUIRE Suite 256 420 Lincoln Road Miami Beach, FL 33139	00000168890			
DOMESTIC FILING NAME: BRAVO IMPORT-EXPORT, INC.	95 11 2 11 2 11			
XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: CERTIFIED COPY XXX PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING				

FILED 96 JMH 12 JM M 30

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

BRAVO IMPORT-EXPORT, INC.

The undersigned incorporator hereby forms a corporation under Chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

÷

BRAVO IMPORT-EXPORT, INC.

The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be 210 Northeast 2nd Court, Davie, Florida 33004 and the mailing address c? the corporation shall be the same.

ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 100 shares of common stock having \$5.00 par value per share.

ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be Suite 256, 420 Lincoln Road, Miami Beach, Florida 33139, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Richard Wasserman.

÷.,

ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE VI. DIRECTORS

All corporate powers shall be exercised by or under the authority of, and the business and affairs of the corporation managed under the direction of its Board of Directors, subject to any limitation set forth in these Articles of Incorporation. This corporation shall have one Director, initially. The names and addresses of the initial members of the Board of Directors are:

	Bravo	Roehner	210	Nor	theast	2nd	Court
Dir.			Dav	ie,	Florida	1 330	004

ARTICLE VII. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation:

Corporation Service Company 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned agent of Corporation Service Company, has hereunto Let their hand and seal of Corporation Service Company on January 12, 1996.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

GLS/kbr

.06/16/95 13/19 CSC PHLSPS + 12055326848	110,276	P002
CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFF	ICE	
PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501 & 617.0501, F STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED COMPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, EUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN TH FLORIDA.	LORIDA THE LAW IN E STATE (5)F
1. The name of the corporation is: <u>BRAYO IMPORT EXPORT. INC.</u>		
2. The nume and address of the registered agent and office is: <u>RICHARD_WASSERMAN</u> (Name)		
(rano)	9	
420 LINCOLN ROAD, SULTE 250	ຸ ຫ :	
(P.O. Box or Mad Drop Box HQI acceptable)		
MIANI BEACH, F 33139		1
		J
	ss for the	
Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of proce above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, the the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and c formunae of my duties, and then familiar with and accept the obligations tion as registered agent.	i luriner ag Iomoleta n	ot ree sr. si.